PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2650865

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
CATAPULT INNOV	ATIONS PTY LTD		10/30/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA			
Name:	CATAPULT GRO	APULT GROUP INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD.		
Street Address:	LEVEL 1, 183 FEI	LEVEL 1, 183 FERRARS STREET		
City:	SOUTH MELBOU	SOUTH MELBOURNE		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	VIC 3205	VIC 3205		
Application Number:		14840		
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		14014840 7272499		
		7715982		
		5826		
		3791		
	CE DATA			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Il be sent via US Mail ne: THE BEL 404 S. 16			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		IPS-005-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DAVID M. MORSE		
502604494		RI	PATENT EEL: 031795 FRAME: 0672	

Signature:	/DMMorse/
Date:	12/17/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment2Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment2Executed#page2.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Catapult Innovations Pty Ltd (hereinafter the "Assignor"), having a business address at c/- Level 1, 183 Ferrars Street, South Melbourne, Victoria 3205 AUSTRALIA, is the owner of the U.S. patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A, attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Catapult Group International Pty Ltd (hereinafter the "Assignee"), having a business address at Level 1, 183 Ferrars Street, South Melbourne, Victoria 3205 AUSTRALIA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the value of which exceeds One U.S. Dollar (US\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby convey unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A, effective October 1, 2013;

Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A, including the right to sue for past infringements thereof, the underlying inventions described in said patents and patent applications, and the right to claim the priority date of said patents and patent applications and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all patents in the United States of America which may be granted therefor and thereon, and any and all divisions, continuations. and continuations-in part of said patent applications, or re-issues or extensions of said patents;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that Assignor will at any time upon the request of Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the rights, titles, and interests conveyed to Assignee herein and any successors and assigns of Assignee and to permit Assignee and any successors and assigns of Assignment against the patents and patent applications with any government office.

	Executed this 30 th day of 00006 th ,	2013.
CATA	APULT INNOVATIONS PTY LTD	
By:	<u> </u>	
Title:	CEO: SMANN MOLTHOUSE	
Date:	30 0 CMSEL 2013	

SCHEDULE A U.S. Patents and Patent Applications

Team Performance Monitoring Sports Data Collection And Presentation Monitoring Water Sports Performance Monitoring Sports Sports Sensor Tracking Balls In Sports Serial No. 14/045,954 Serial No. 14/014,840 Patent No. 7,272,499 Patent No. 7,715,982 Patent No. 8,036,826 Patent No. 8,353,791

RECORDED: 12/17/2013